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Welfare Schemes for SC/OBC/ Differently Abled
Lakhanpal Shri Raghav

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of applications pending for release of grant-in-aid under welfare schemes for Backward Classes, Scheduled Castes and disabled persons under various schemes of the Government, State-wise particularly Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the total grant sanctioned under these schemes during the last one year, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which the pending applications would be cleared and the reasons for the delay in clearing the pending applications?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)
(a) : State-wise details, including Uttar Pradesh, of applications pending for release of grants-in-aid under welfare schemes for Backward Classes, Scheduled Castes and disabled persons under various schemes of the Government are given in Annexure-I.
(b): The information on total grants sanctioned under the schemes during last year (2014-15) is given in Annexure-II.
(c): Proposals complete in all respect are processed and grants are released. Delay is mainly due to deficiencies in proposals. The proposals are cleared as soon as the deficiencies are removed
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